Foreign operations – foreign currency translation
difference

(1,677)

3,948

Other comprehensive income /(loss) for the period  4,439  (999)

Total comprehensive income for the period  33,742  33,241
Earnings per share
Basic and diluted earnings per share (Qatari Riyals) 18 0.016  0.018

GULF INTERNATIONAL SERVICES Q.P.S.C.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
For the six month period ended 30 June 2019   In thousands of Qatari Riyals

The notes on pages 7 to 26 are an integral part of these condensed consolidated interim financial statements.

4

Share
capital

Legal
reserve

General
reserve

 Foreign
currency

translation
reserve

Fair value
reserve

Retained
earnings

Total

Balance at 31 December 2017, as
previously reported (Audited)  1,858,409

359,410

74,516

36

(3,692)

1,389,884

3,678,563

Adjustment on initial application of
IFRS 9 -

-

   -

-

2,141

(6,945)

(4,804)

Adjustment on initial application of
IFRS 15 -

-

   -

-

-

(25,907)

(25,907)

Adjusted balance at 1 January 2018 1,858,409  359,410  74,516  36  (1,551)  1,357,032  3,647,852

Total comprehensive income for the
period

Profit for the period -  -   -  -  -  34,240  34,240
Other comprehensive loss -  -   -  3,948  (4,947)  -  (999)
Total comprehensive income -  -   -  3,948  (4,947)  34,240  33,241

Dividends declared (Note 11) -  -   -  -  -  -  -
Balance at 30 June 2018 (Reviewed) 1,858,409  359,410  74,516  3,984  (6,498)  1,391,272  3,681,093

Balance at 1 January 2019 (Audited) 1,858,409  364,698   74,516  (11,501)   (7,536)  1,253,475  3,532,061

Total comprehensive income for the
period

Profit for the period -  -  -   -   -  29,303  29,303
Other comprehensive income -  -  -  (1,677)   6,116  -  4,439
Total comprehensive income -  -  -  (1,677)   6,116  29,303  33,742

Dividends declared (Note 11) -  -   -   -   -  -  -

Balance at 30 June 2019 (Reviewed) 1,858,409

364,698

   74,516

(13,178)

   (1,420)

1,282,778

3,565,803

GULF INTERNATIONAL SERVICES Q.P.S.C.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the six month period ended 30 June 2019   In thousands of Qatari Riyals

The notes on pages 7 to 26 are an integral part of these condensed consolidated interim financial
statements.

5

  Six month for